Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Acceptance of Deposit) Rules, 2014 and hence, the requirement 
for furnishing of details of deposits which are not in compliance with the Chapter V of the Companies Act, 2013 
is not applicable.

Share Capital
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ` 90,31,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crores Thirty One Lakhs) divided 
into 9,02,60,000 equity shares of ` 10/- each and 5000 Preference Shares of ` 100/- each.

The subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2018 is ` 56,29,12,810/- divided into 
5,62,91,281 equity shares of ` 10/- each.

[...]

impact on the going concern status and the Company’s operations in future other than the Arbitration award 
passed by the Arbitrator, in the FY 2016-17 appointed by the Hon’ble High Court of Calcutta, in respect of disputes 
arose out of termination of a license agreement related to a shopping mall was awarded wherein a net amount of  
` 12,90,52,379/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Ninety Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine Only) to the 
Claimant after allowing certain counter claims of the Company.

However, the Company filed a petition under section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 challenging the 
arbitration award before the Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta.